Subject to Development Review Board approval and compliance with the following 
standards, including, but not limited to, the following as well as those otherwise 
required in the R1-190 District.
a. Lot area; The minimum lot area shall be equal to that required for the district, 

except that no lot shall be less than eighty-six thousand (86,000) square feet 
minimum lot size.

b. Floor area ratio; In no case shall the gross floor area of the structure(s) exceed an 
amount equal to 0.20 multiplied by the net lot area.

c. Noise; Outdoor speaker systems or bells are not allowed.

d.

e.

Required open space;

[...]

Subject to Development Review Board approval and compliance with standards, 
including, but not limited to, the following as well as those otherwise required in the R1- 
43 District.

Lot area; The minimum lot area shall be equal to that required for the district, 
except that no lot shall be less than eighty-six thousand (86,000) square feet 
minimum lot size.
Floor area ratio: In no case shall the gross floor area of the structure(s) exceed an 
amount equal to 0.20 multiplied by the net lot area.

c. Noise; Outdoor speaker systems or bells are not allowed.

d. Required open space:

[...]

Subject to Development Review Board approval and compliance with the following standards, 
as well as those otherwise required in the R-5 District.

a. Lot area: The minimum lot area shall be equal to that required for the district, 
except that no lot shall be less than forty-three thousand (43,000) square feet (net).
b. Floor area ratio: In no case shall the gross floor area of the structure(s) exceed an 
amount equal to 0.20 multiplied by the net lot area.

c. Noise: Outdoor speaker system or bells are not allowed if the school building is 
within one hundred (100) feet of a single-family dwelling or multifamily dwelling unit.